
Attachment  1 
 
 
 
 

CivicPlus AMENDMENT No 1 



Page 1 of 3 

AMENDMENT No. 1 to the AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT 
CONTRACTOR  

This is Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement between THE COUNTY OF SANTA 
BARBARA (hereinafter “County”) and CivicPlus, LLC, (hereafter CONTRACTOR). 

WHEREAS, on April 20, 2021, the parties hereto entered into an Agreement for 
Services of Independent Contractor (BC21002) (hereinafter “Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement ("First Amendment"), 
in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement to extend the term of the 
Agreement for fiscal year 2022-2023 and increase the maximum contract amount.  

NOW, THEREFORE, County and Contractor agree as follows: 

I. Section 2 – Scope of Services shall be modified to state:

CONTRACTOR agrees to provide services to COUNTY in accordance with 
the CivicPlus Agreement dated April 20, 2021 ("Services Agreement") and the 
applicable Orders or Statement of Work (SOW) attached hereto as EXHIBIT A and A-
1 and incorporated herein by reference 

II. Section 3 – Term of the Agreement shall be modified to state:

CONTRACTOR shall commence performance on July 1, 2021 through June 30, 
2023, unless otherwise extended.  

III. Exhibit A-1 – Santa Barbara Renewal Quote for subscription
purchases, licenses, and support for July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023 in an amount not 
to exceed $218,871.98 shall be added to the agreement as Exhibit A-1 and is 
incorporated herein by reference. Contractor shall perform the services set forth in 
Exhibit A-1.  

IV. Exhibit B – Payment Arrangements shall be modified to add section
B which shall state:

For CONTRACTOR services to be rendered under this Agreement for the renewal 
period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, CONTRACTOR shall be paid a total 
contract amount, including cost reimbursements, not to exceed $218,871.98. 
Payment shall be made for the annual fee within 30 days of the receipt of correct and 
complete invoices from CONTRACTOR. 

V. Except as otherwise amended by this First Amendment, all of the terms
and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and   effect. 

VI. The signatories to this First Amendment have the authority to bind the
parties. This First Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall 
be deemed to be an original, and all of such counterparts shall together constitute 
one executed original instrument. 

[Signature Pages follows] 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C65743E8-9419-45F1-AF3E-DF3E70595D7FDocuSign Envelope ID: 9AAD61E8-D687-43FC-9B8E-71D2F6C79F4B



Page 2 of 3 

COUNTY SIGNATURE PAGE 

Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor CivicPlus, 
LLC between the County of Santa Barbara and CivicPlus, LLC. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to the 

Agreement to be effective on the date executed by COUNTY. 

ATTEST: COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA: 

Mona Miyasato 
County Executive Officer 
Clerk of the Board 

By: By: 

Deputy Clerk Chair, Board of Supervisors 

Date: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Greg Milligan, ARM 
Risk Management 

By: 

Recommended for Approval 

Department of General Services 
Janette Pell 

By: 

Director 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING 
FORM: 

Rachel Van Mullem 
County Counsel 

Betsy M. Schaffer, CPA 
Auditor-Controller 

By: By: 

Deputy County Counsel Deputy 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C65743E8-9419-45F1-AF3E-DF3E70595D7FDocuSign Envelope ID: 9AAD61E8-D687-43FC-9B8E-71D2F6C79F4B



Page 3 of 3 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE PAGE 

Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor CivicPlus, LLC 
between the County of Santa Barbara and CivicPlus, LLC. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to the Agreement 
to be effective on the date executed by County. 

CONTRACTOR: 
CivicPlus, LLC. 

By: 
Authorized Representative 

Name: 

Title: 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C65743E8-9419-45F1-AF3E-DF3E70595D7F

Sr. VP of Customer Success

Amy Vikander

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9AAD61E8-D687-43FC-9B8E-71D2F6C79F4B



DATE: June 14, 2022

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
(FOR PAYMENTS ONLY)
CivicPlus
PO Box 1572
Manhattan, KS 66505

Bill To:
Santa Barbara County, CA
Mark Garcia
105 E. Anapamu Street
Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Description Qty Amount

CivicEngage-Evolve Annual Fee for Hosting & Support
1.00  $997.50

Platinum Hosting & Security 1.00      4,961.25$   

Custom System Development Annual Fee 120.00  33,390.00$ 

DNS & Domain Hosting Annual Fee 25.00    5,159.70$   

SSL Management - CP Provided Only 25.00  1,968.75$   

Ultimate Department Header Annual Fee 25.00  28,953.75$ 

Recurring Virtual Training- Half Day Block 10.00  7,875.00$   

Additional Storage 100 GB 1.00  2,756.25$   

Custom Annual Fee- CivicEngage Evolve 1.00  33,113.85$ 

4 Year Ultimate Redesign Annual 1.00  7,062.30$   

Sub-Site CivicEngage Evolve Annual Fee 1.00  12,180.00$ 

SSL Management - CP Provided Only 1.00  78.75$        

AudieEye Managed Annual Fee Renewal 1.00  36,750.00$ 

CivicEngage-Evolve Custom IdP Integration Annual Fee 1.00  1,653.75$   

Design Center Pro Annual Fee 1.00  7,869.75$   

CivicEngage Integration Hub- Bucket of 5 1.00  8,925.00$   

CivicEngage Integration Hub- Bucket of 10 1.00  15,750.00$ 

Platinum Hosting & Security: http://www.readysbc.org 1.00  $4,713.19

Platinum Hosting & Security: http://www.waterwisesb.org 1.00  4,713.19$   

 TOTAL $218,871.98

RENEWAL ESTIMATE

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

This estimate is provided to you as a best faith approximation of the annual fees for your next renewal period. It is subject to change 
based on contract amendments and any activity that occurs before the start of your next renewal period. A formal invoice will be 
sent per contractual terms.

Mailing Address:
CivicPlus
302 S 4th St
Manhattan, KS 66502

P 888-228-2233 ext 291 
F 785-587-8951

DocuSign Envelope ID: C65743E8-9419-45F1-AF3E-DF3E70595D7F

Exhibit A-1

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9AAD61E8-D687-43FC-9B8E-71D2F6C79F4B


	Attachment 1 CivicPlus AMENDMENT No 1.pdf
	Attachment 1 CivicPlus AMENDMENT No 1.docx
	AMENDMENT No. 1 to the AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
	CONTRACTOR:

	Amendment_Attachment_A-1_Santa_Barbara_County_Renewal_Quote




